
Name Title Email Masters Qualifications Licensed Location

Teaching Staff

Lopez, Tameka Kindergarten Teacher tameka@cpsfc.org yes Elementary

Harris, Ariel Kindergarten Teacher ariel@cpsfc.org Birth-Kindergarten yes Elementary

Clark, Liz Kindergarten Teacher lizc@cpsfc.org Psychology no Elementary

Wallen, Lyndsey Kindergarten Teacher lyndsey@cpsfc.org K-6, K12 EC yes Elementary

Ngo, Jenny 1st Grade Teacher jenny.ngo@cpsfc.org Masters BTSP, lateral entry, ESL K-12 yes Elementary

Kelley, Amy 1st Grade Teacher amyk@cpsfc.org
Bachelor of Arts in Education                                                  
ELA 6-9 Certification yes Elementary

Smith, Sheena 1st Grade Teacher sheena@cpsfc.org Elementary K-6 yes Elementary

Morrison, Anna 1st Grade Teacher anna@cpsfc.org Birth-Kindergarten yes Elementary

Briscoe, Kyla 2nd Grade Teacher kyla@cpsfc.org Bachelor of Arts in Psychology no Elementary

Paradiso, Emma 2nd Grade Teacher emma@cpsfc.org K-6 yes Elementary

Mayfield, Brenda 2nd Grade Teacher nia@cpsfc.org Bachelor of Business Administration no Elementary

Cone, Rachel 2nd Grade Teacher rachel@cpsfc.org K-6, K12 ESL, K12 EC yes Elementary

Nesbitt, Bridgett 3rd Grade Teacher bridgett@cpsfc.org Pre-K, K, K-6, AIG yes Elementary

Rudisill, Joshua 3rd Grade Teacher joshua@cpsfc.org SS 6-9, Sci 6-9 yes Elementary

Lohs, Liz 3rd Grade Teacher liz.lohs@cpsfc.org EC K-12 yes Elementary

Imani-Farrar, Nia 3rd Grade Teacher nia@cpsfc.org K-6 yes Elementary

Howard, Montae 4th Grade Teacher howard@cpsfc.org Masters
Bachelor of Science in Biology                                               
Masters of Arts in Education no Elementary

Holt, Rachel 4th Grade Teacher rachel.holt@cpsfc.org K-6 yes Elementary

Nielsen, Jacqueline 4th Grade Teacher jacqueline@cpsfc.org K-6 yes Elementary

Siegel, Michelle 4th Grade Teacher michelle@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Science in Elementary Education                     
Masters of Education in Reading                                          K-6 
Teaching License, K-12 Reading Specialist License yes Elementary

Sherrell, Megan 5th Grade Teacher megan@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Arts, Linguistics, Slavic, & Eurasian Studies                         
Masters of Arts in Teaching of English as a Second Language                                                                         
Certification in ESL K-12, ELA 6-9 yes Middle

Whaley, Jenny 5th Grade Teacher jenny@cpsfc.org Masters K-6 yes Middle

Smith, Dawnsa 5th Grade Teacher dawnsa@cpsfc.org Masters K-6 yes Middle

Rae, Fiona 5th Grade Teacher fiona@cpsfc.org Masters Science 6-9, ELA 6-9 yes Middle

Gant, Jenna 6th Grade Teacher jenna@cpsfc.org Bachelor of Science no Middle

Neal, Ben 6th Grade Teacher ben@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Arts Economics & Business Administration                     
Middle Grades Education, Concentration in Mathematics                             
BTSP, lateral entry no Middle

Ricker, Elizabeth 6th Grade Teacher elizabeth@cpsfc.org Masters licensed, K-6 Elem, English 9-12, ELA 6-9, BED K-12, LD K-12 yes Middle

Allen, Eboni Teacher Science eboni@cpsfc.org Masters

Bachelor of Science in Biology                                                
Masters in STEM Education                                                 
Science 6-9, Science 9-12 yes Middle

Mignott, Daniah Teacher ELA/SS daniah@cpsfc.org Masters ELA 6-9, EC K-6? yes Middle

Palmer, Brandon Teacher Math/SS brandon@cpsfc.org EC K-12 yes Middle

Young, Amber Teacher ELA/SS amber@cpsfc.org Masters SS 6-9 yes Middle

Brooks, Schara Teacher Math/SS schara@cpsfc.org Masters

Bachelor of Arts in Cultural Anthropology                    
Masters of Arts in Middle Grades Education & TESOL               
Science 6-9, Math 6-9 yes Middle

Kramer, Amanda Exceptional Children's Teacher amanda@cpsfc.org Masters B-K yes Elementary

McDonagh, Shannon Exceptional Children's Teacher shannon@cpsfc.org Elementary

Rogers, Claire Exceptional Children's Teacher claire@cpsfc.org Masters

Deaf and Hard of Hearing (K-12                                           
Elementary Education K-6                                                   
English Language Arts 6-9                                                  PK-
Kindergarten                                                
Social Studies 6-9 yes Elementary 8088 Deaf and Hard of Hearing (K-12) M 14

Nowicki, Schuyler Teacher Assistant schuyler@cpsfc.org n/a Elementary 02 Continuing License 88 8180 Language Arts 6-9 A 14
Sturdivant, Evika Exceptional Children's Teacher evika@cpsfc.org K-6 yes Elementary 04 Continuing License 86 0015 Pre-K, Kindergarten Add-On M 14
McMullen, Amy Exceptional Children's Director amy@cpsfc.org Masters 02 Continuing License 88 8400 Social Studies 6-9

Exceptional Children's Teacher



Oliver, Mia Exceptional Children's Teacher mia@cpsfc.org 

Bachelor of Arts in Human Resources                               
Masters of Arts in Teaching - Special Education                                                     
Masters in School Administration                                    
Certification in EC K-12 & ASD yes Middle

Exceptional Children's Teacher Middle

Mandy Smith Expectional Children's Teacher Assistant mandy@cpsfc.com Registered Behavior Technician n/a

Scofield, Karen Occupational Therapist karen@cpsfc.org Licensed Occupational Therapist yes K-8

Leazer, Lois Speech Pathologist lois@cpsfc.org Licensed Speech Language Pathologist yes K-8

Fike, Rojulynne Counselor rojulynne@cpsfc.org yes Elementary

Ramirez, Nidia ESL Teacher, Latinx Family Liasion nidia@cpsfc.org Spanish K-12, ESL K-12 yes K-8 

Turner, Lori Interventionist lori@cpsfc.org BK yes Elementary

Beery, Laura Interventionist & EC Teacher laura@cpsfc.org yes Middle

Small, Crystal Counselor crystals@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology                                                  
Masters of Arts in Counseling (in progress)                                                         
NCE Certified                                                                  
Restorative Practices Certified Trainer yes Middle

Weaver, Greg Media greg@cpsfc.org Bachelors of Art in English no Middle

Waller, Leah Art leahw@cpsfc.org no Elementary

Cassidy Music cassidy@cpsfc.org no Elementary

Adler, Jen Media jen.adler@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Arts in Literature                                               
Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Nonfiction Writing                                    
Certification ELA 9-12 yes Elementary

White, Amber Physical Education amber@cpsfc.org
Bachelor of Arts in Parks & Recreation and Tourism 
Management no K-8

Carlyolsen, Eli Art eli@cpsfc.org no Middle

Madding, Kendra Health kendra@cpsfc.org Health certificate yes Middle

Dunlap-Grube, Emma Strings emma@cpsfc.org n/a Middle

Osuna, Martha Spanish martha@cpsfc.org Spanish K-12 yes K-12

Benson, Kat
Events & Communications Manager            
Middle School Theater kat@cpsfc.org

Bachelor of Arts in American Studies                                           
Founder of South Durham (SoDu) Parents Posse n/a K-8

Lunch Staff

Mauney, Gretchen Lunch Coordinator gretchen@cpsfc.org n/a K-8

Blake, Nadine Lunch Manager nadine@cpsfc.org n/a K-8

Tina Lunch Staff tina@cpsfc.org n/a K-8

Leadership

Harris, Arlie Executive Director arlie@cpsfc.org Masters

Bachelor of Arts in Public & Interpersonal Communication                           
Bachelor of Arts in Spanish Language & Literature                                 
Masters of School Administration                       
Certification ESL K-12, Spanish K-12, Admin:Principal K-12 yes K-8 

Duncan-Edmonds, Raenel Director of Elementary raenel@cpsfc.org Masters +

Bachelor of Arts in English & Criminal Justice                
Masters of Curriculum & Instruction                                               
Doctor of Education (ABD) School Leadership                            
K-6 General Education Certification (NJ & NC)  yes Elementary

Butchart, Charlie Director of Middle School charlie@cpsfc.org
Bachelor of Arts in Education                                                                     
Elementary Certification K-6 yes Middle

Marcus, Lucia Curriculum Coordinator lucia@cpsfc.org Masters
Masters of Science in Education, Supervision, & 
Administration of the Visual Arts no

Fife, Todd Technology Director todd@cpsfc.org Masters

Bachelor of Science                                                              
Masters of Library Science                                             Masters 
of Education in Educational Technology & Media                          
Media Coordinator Licensure yes

Fountain, Christina Data, Facilities, & Human Resources christina@cpsfc.org
Bachelor of Science in Birth -Kindergarten Teacher Ed           
AAS Early Childhood Education

Porter, Joy joy@cpsfc.org n/a
Reyes, Claudia claudia@cpsfc.org n/a

Mueed, Kay kay@cpsfc.org n/a
Gutierrez, Rossy rossy@cpsfc.org n/a


